Barber shop at Detachment camp at Periya for an estimate amount of Rs.

11,08,000/- under the head of account 2055-00-104-99-00-17 Minor works.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs. 11,08,000/- (Rupees

Eleven Lakh Eight Thousand Only) for the construction of Dobby shed and

Barber shop at Detachment camp at Periya by debiting the expenditure to the

head of account 2055-00-104-99-00-17-NV, considering that Dobby shed

and Barber shop are basic necessities in a police battallion.